INVITATION TO BID for the Disposal by Sale of Various Unserviceable Motor Vehicles, Office Equipment & Materials

The Batangas City Government through its Local Disposal Committee hereby invites interested parties to participate in the public auction of various unserviceable properties, scrap and waste materials, as indicated below:

Item No.	Item Description & Location	Minimum Bid Price
Lot I	Salvaged Materials of the existing Batching Plant located at Brgy. Bolbok, Batangas City	Php 915,880.00

Bids received lower than the Floor Price shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents.

The auction will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedure using a non-discretionary "pass/fail criterion as specified in the Bidding Documents.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Local Disposal Committee of Batangas City Government and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours, from 8:00a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

A complete set of bidding documents may be acquired by interested bidders on March 21, 2024 until April 01, 2024 at the address given below upon payment of the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Php 1,000.00.

Bids must be duly received by the Local Disposal Committee at the address below on or before April 02, 2024 at 8:30 a.m.. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the following form:

Form of Bid Security	Amount
1. Cash , cashier's/manager's check confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank (10 % of the FRP)	Php 91,588.00

Bid Opening shall be on April 02, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. at the address given below and/or through video conferencing/webcasting via zoom meeting. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

The City Government through its Local Disposal Committee reserves the right to reject any or all bids, or any part thereof, waives any formality, requirements or defects contained therein and will accept the offer if considers most advantageous to the government.

For Further information, please refer to:

Office of the Local Disposal Committee Jocelyn E. Cantre City General Services Officer Member, Disposal Committee www.batangascity.gov.ph

Hon Beverley Rose A. Dimacuha Chairperson, Local Disposal Committee/ Committee on Awards